Docket No.: MH1.299 04-02-2004 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 3HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 102711107 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Imperial Bank 4.1.64 Name: MHL Development Company Address: 16125 S. W. 72nd Avenue ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Portland State/Prov.: Oregon Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest ZIP: 97224 Country: US Execution Date: March 11, 2004 ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 12/14/1999 5,782,645 09/461,078 5,515,848 5,524,338 5,800,500 09/518,006 03/02/2000 5,604,976 08/31/2000 09/653,489 5,630,839 09/415,534 10/08/1999 🛛 Yes 🔲 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy E. Siegel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 480.00 Registration No. 37,442 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 1868 Knapps Alley, Suite 206 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 04/02/2004 LINIELLER: 00000014 09461078 480.00 GP 01 FC:8021 8. Deposit account number: City: West Linn State/Prov.: Oregon 50-1152 Country: US 7IP 97068-4644 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 29, 2004 Timothy E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Date Signature 4 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No.: MH1.299
Page 2, March 29, 2004

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET, Additional numbers

4. Application numbers and patent numbers:

Patent Application No.	Filing date
09/488,223	01/19/2000
09/619,121	07/19/2000

PATENT REEL: 015156 FRAME: 0184

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of March 10, 2004 by COMERICA BANK, successor by merger to IMPERIAL BANK ("LENDER") to MHL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, an Oregon corporation, and successor in interest to GRAYSCALE, INC., BIOELECTRIC CORPORATION, and MICROHELIX LABS, INC. ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the patents described on Exhibit A (the "Patents") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 5, 2001, as amended, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 8, 2001 at Reel No. 011511 and Frame No. 0016; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Patents.

Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Patents and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Patents.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK

Name: ROBERT VAN NORTHICK

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Dated: 3/11/04

Address: 5330 CARILLON POINT

KIRKLAND, WA 98033

PATENT REEL: 015156 FRAME: 0185

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Serial No. 5,515,848

Serial No. 5,524,338

Serial No. 5,604,976

Serial No. 5,630,839

Serial No. 5,782,645

Serial No. 5,800,500

Application Number 09/461,078

Application Number 09/504,240

Application Number 09/518,006

Application Number 09/653,489

Application Number 09/415,534

Application Number 09/488,223

Application Number 09/619,121

Application Number 09/653,126

Application Number 09/459,826

RECORDED: 04/01/2004

PATENT REEL: 015156 FRAME: 0186